
 

 

Elgin SRIT Highlights – April 2019  

 

Sub-region Integration Table – Elgin 

Meeting Highlights – April 11, 2019 – South West LHIN St. Thomas Office 

 We reviewed the Sub Region Integration survey results and confirmed the need to prioritize only 3 
to 5 items on our work plan.  

 We reviewed our work plan and confirmed our current focus is on: 

o Improving accessibility of resources to participate in coordinated care planning 

o Promoting resources for caregivers 

o Improving transitions between hospital and long term care 

o Promoting access to Clinical Connect across multiple sectors and organizations. 

 We discussed Health System Transformation and Ontario Health Teams (OHT). We noted that 
Elgin-based providers are currently discussing next steps in Elgin (should Elgin submit an OHT 
self-assessment? If yes, when?) 

What can you do to advance improved health, wellness, patient experience and outcomes, value 
for money, and provider experience across Elgin? 

 Please reach out to your sector representative if you have experience or insight regarding our 
prioritized work plan items listed above. 

 Access and promote the Community Support Services centralized ‘One Number’ 1-888-866-7527. 
This number can be used by providers and the public to access any community support service 
such as: transportation, meals, support programs in the community, education, caregiver support 
and support in the home. 
 

 Register for and promote the following:  

o R. S. Kane is pleased to announce the 21st annual R. S. Kane "Take Heart" 
Bereavement Seminar to be held on Friday May 3rd, 2019 at The Peoples Church, 374 
Sheppard Ave E, Toronto, ON. 

o Forum for Service Providers of Low German Speaking Population, May 6, 2019 at 
8am, May 10, 2019 at 8am. For more information and to register, please visit 
https://www.eventbrite.ca/e/forum-for-service-providers-of-low-german-speaking-
population-registration-56259231877 

o Oxford Elgin Hospice Palliative Care Outreach Team Spring Forum 2019: How 
People Die…coming together for a rich, practical, case based, small group discussion 
about how people die in a supportive, compassionate, and caring community (Forum Flyer 
previously circulated to the group) Register at: https://www.eventbrite.com/e/spring-
education-forum-tickets-55769239296  

o Making Connections in Community Stroke Care Forum, May 30, 2019. This forum will 
bring together community partners in the Erie St Clair Region who work with stroke 
survivors and their caregivers, to learn best practices, network, share resources and 
become inspired! Register at http://www.swostroke.ca/event/forum-south-west-community-
stroke-forum/  

The next Elgin Sub-region Integration Table meeting: 
May 9 2019 1:15-4 pm, South West LHIN Office, St. Thomas 
Executive Assistant (interim): jennifer.machan@lhins.on.ca  
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Sub-region Integration Table Members – Elgin 
 

 Shirley Biro, Patient, Family, Caregiver Partner  

 Judith Desjardins, Patient, Family, Caregiver Partner  

 Mike Lang, Patient, Family, Caregiver Partner  

 Abe Harms, Mennonite Community (abeh@mcson.org)  

 Cindy Payne, Director and Rebecca Sutcliffe, Patient Care Manager, Home & Community Care 
(cindyl.payne@lhins.on.ca) and (rebecca.sutcliffe@lhins.on.ca)  

 Andy Kroeker, Interim Primary Care (akroeker@wechc.on.ca)  

 Dr. Joyce Lock, Public Health (jlock@swublichealth.ca)  

 Dr. Melissa Tenbergen, Elgin PCA Co-Chair (mtenbergen@gmail.com)  

 Elizabeth Sebestyen, Social Services (esebestyen@stthomas.ca)  

 Julie Johnston, Community Support Services (julie.johnston2@von.ca)  

 Linda Sibley, Mental Health & Addictions (lsibley@adstv.on.ca)  

 Mary Stewart, Hospital (mastewart@stegh.on.ca ) 

 Michele Harris, Long-Term Care (mharris@elgin.ca)  

 Dr. Kellie Scott, Sub-region Clinical Lead, Co-Chair (kellie.scott@lhins.on.ca) 

 Amber Alpaugh-Bishop, Director, Planning & Integration, Co-Chair (amber.alpaugh-
bishop@lhins.on.ca) 

 Jana Fear, Health System Planner (jana.fear@lhins.on.ca)  

 Lindsey Declercq, Performance & Evaluation Advisor (lindsey.declercq@lhins.on.ca)  

 Jennifer Machan, Interim Executive Assistant (jennifer.machan@lhins.on.ca)  
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